PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY OCTOBER 2022

Californians and Their Government—October 2022
Full Crosstabs—All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,715 California adult residents, with 74 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,263 interviews) and 26 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (452 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 569 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from October 14—23, 2022.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is + 3.9 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,715 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.9 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the midterm elections (Q7-Q25), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-october-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Q. 0vera|l,d(_io you  approve 54% 60% 52% 52% 82% | 13% | 48% | 78% | 53% | 30% 42% 58% 55% 50% 66%
oFthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 33% 13% | 40% 45% 13% | 85% | 46% | 11% | 32% | 61% 43% 33% 28% 39% 23%
”lesvzgglgs'z gsgg:igrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 14% 27% 9% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% | 16% | 10% 15% 9% 17% 11% 1%
California? Unweighted n 1690 245 1428 1103 639 | 372 | 358 | 609 | 465 | 559 302 188 444 269 345

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans* Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q1. Overall,dqo you  approve 57% 38% 56% 49% | 58% 69% 57% 58% | 48% | 54% | 53% | 54% 53% 54%
of the way that Gavin _disapprove 30% 52% 31% 38% | 28% 18% 29% 24% | 42% | 24% | 36% | 38% | 34% 32%
”;“j'ggf:;z gegg:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 13% 9% 13% 13% | 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% | 22% | 11% | 8% 13% 14%
California? Unweighted n 1281 302 231 897 789 114 83 435 889 254 | 411 | 1003 1292 371

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q1. Overall,dqo you  approve 57% 49% 54% 59% 54% 51% | 49% 62% 64% 46% 61%
ofthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 24% 41% 35% 21% 40% 43% | 39% 29% 1% 44% | 23%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:mgof (VOL) don't know 18% 10% 1% 21% 6% 7% 12% 9% 25% 10% 15%
California? Unweighted n 404 396 855 439 367 646 1307 206 153 1007 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.
2

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall, do you approve 49% 60% 46% 43% 70% 10% 44% 72% 47% 30% 47% 56% 45% 40% 61%
a?ﬁ:ove OTt?liStatl')]PTOVe disapprove 37% 17% 45% 50% 20% 84% 48% 14% 39% 63% 42% 34% 38% 46% 25%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure (VOL) don't know 14% 23% 10% 7% 10% 6% 8% 14% 15% 7% 11% 10% 16% 14% 14%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1693 247 1429 1105 639 373 | 359 | 605 467 | 562 304 190 441 269 345
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican Competitive | Male | Female African Asian « | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
district district Americans Americans
approve 52% 34% 58% 45% 53% 53% 47% 56% 45% 57% 43% 47% 50% 45%
Q2. Overall, do you
a?ﬂ:OVGaO"tﬂLStat%PmVe disapprove 35% 56% 32% 43% 33% 37% 37% 30% 43% 25% 45% 43% 37% 41%
(o) e Wi e
liforni yL islature (VOL) don't know 14% 10% 11% 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 12% 18% 12% 10% 13% 14%
California Legislature
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1281 306 232 902 787 115 83 433 895 255 412 | 1004 1295 371
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q2. Overall, do you approve 52% 42% 51% 57% 49% 44% 44% 51% 66% 40% 58%
a??hrove OTtﬂiStatl?‘Prove disapprove 32% 46% 37% 25% 43% 48% 43% 41% 15% 49% 28%
of the way that the
Ca"fomig’._egismure (VOL) don't know 16% 12% 12% 18% 7% 8% 13% 8% 19% 11% 13%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 401 396 862 439 362 654 1313 204 151 1013 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Page 3



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Do you think right direction 47% 58% 44% 43% 70% 7% | 38% | 73% | 46% | 21% 42% 50% 49% 39% 57%
things “1 Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 48% 35% 53% 54% 28% | 91% | 59% | 23% | 49% | 76% 54% 45% 44% 59% 38%
enera oing In e
nght diraction or the (VOL) don’t know 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1689 253 1419 1098 634 372 358 602 | 466 | 562 303 188 445 269 341
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans® Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Do you think right direction 50% 34% 52% 42% | 52% 50% 52% 46% 47% | 60% | 38% | 44% 49% 43%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 45% 65% 42% 55% | 42% 47% 45% 46% 50% | 35% | 58% | 51% 47% 52%
enera oing In e
night diraction or the (VOL) don't know 5% 1% 6% 3% | 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% 4% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1278 303 232 898 787 112 82 439 888 | 257 | 415 | 99 1291 373
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High=oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q3. Do you think right direction 48% 40% 52% 50% 43% 46% | 45% 48% 56% 41% 52%
things :In Cal_iforljiat ﬁre wrong direction 47% 54% 45% 44% 54% 51% 51% 49% 36% 56% 43%
enera oing In e
nght direction or the  (VOL) don't know 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% | 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 406 396 854 436 363 651 1306 204 155 1008 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Page 4



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Thinking aboult better off 17% 24% 15% 13% 21% 12% 8% 20% 16% 16% 14% 22% 14% 23% 19%
our own persona
}'inances_ \?v(,md you worse off 39% 34% 40% 43% 26% | 63% | 39% | 29% | 35% | 53% 49% 37% 35% 44% 29%
?:%.wa;r‘éof:]n?\?]g.gﬁ;r same 43% 4% | 44% 44% 53% | 25% | 54% | 50% | 47% | 31% 36% 40% 47% 32% 51%
_better off, worse off, or (VOL) don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1%
just about the same as i
a year ago? Unweighted n 1708 256 1433 1106 642 372 361 613 473 560 305 193 448 272 346
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican i African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans® Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Thinking aboult better off 17% 21% 26% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18% 16% 24% 17% 12% 14% 24%
our own persona
}’inances, \',)v°u|d you worse off 36% 54% 39% 38% 39% 33% 27% 43% 39% | 29% | 41% | 45% 40% 37%
?:%.tlga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;r" same 47% 24% 35% 45% | 40% 51% 51% 38% | 43% | 43% | 42% | 42% 44% 39%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 1292 307 234 911 793 115 83 444 895 261 417 1009 1301 380
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g':j:;h“' JSollege ollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q4. Thinking aboult better off 17% 17% 19% 17% 11% 22% 16% 18% 23% 14% 21%
our own persona
¥inances. \'I)Vould you Wworse off 44% 39% 34% 43% 44% 33% 38% 42% 40% 41% 38%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;" same 38% 43% 46% 39% 44% 44% | 44% 40% 35% 44% 40%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 411 399 863 443 367 657 1317 208 158 1020 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.
2

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q26. Overall, do you approve 53% 64% 50% 52% 79% 8% 44% | 75% 54% 31% 41% 52% 60% 46% 62%
a?ﬁ:ove ort?‘ista‘?prove disapprove 43% 31% 47% 47% 19% 91% 52% | 23% 39% | 67% 55% 46% 34% 50% 34%
O e wa at Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3%
job as president? Unweighted n 1694 251 1425 1104 639 | 370 | 357 | 609 | 467 | 559 303 191 445 269 342
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female A,ﬁg:fcaa"n s Am‘:fii:,:n s* Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q26. Overall, do you approve 56% 38% 53% 48% 59% 70% 57% 57% 48% 53% 50% 57% 53% 55%
3??£°Vea°"tﬂi:tafpr°ve disapprove 40% 61% 45% 49% 37% 26% 33% 40% 49% 39% 47% | 42% 43% 42%
O e Wi oe
Biden is r!\/andling his (VOL) don't know 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3%
job as president? Unweighted n 1282 305 234 906 784 114 80 436 895 | 260 | 411 | 1004 1298 371

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . "
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q26. Overall, doyou approve 59% 44% 55% 57% 52% 50% 47% 66% 69% 47% 59%
aﬂ)}:ove OTtﬂiStameVe disapprove 38% 52% 39% 39% 45% 47% 49% 32% 26% 50% 37%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4%
job as president? Unweighted n 405 399 858 441 363 652 1311 206 153 1011 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Page 6



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q27. Overall, doyou approve 46% 47% 46% 48% 65% 18% 48% 63% 49% 29% 35% 51% 52% 41% 51%
approve or disapprove disapprove 26% 16% 29% 31% 13% 52% 31% 11% 22% 45% 36% 27% 21% 29% 16%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his j on now ¢ ¢ 0 (J ¢ ] (] ¢ ] (] ¢ o (J (] ¢
s handling his job as (VOL) don't k 29% 36% 25% 22% 22% 30% 22% 26% 30% 26% 29% 22% 28% 30% 33%
US Senator? Unweighted n 1682 246 1417 1095 636 369 353 603 465 555 302 191 435 270 341
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caann s Am‘:fii:.:n s* Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q27. Overall, doyou approve 49% 34% 49% 43% 49% 61% 46% 48% 44% 50% 42% 46% 46% 46%
approve or disapprove disapprove 23% 38% 24% 29% 23% 16% 21% 28% 25% 22% 27% 28% 26% 26%
of the way Alex Padilla i
is handling his job as (VOL) don't know 28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 23% 32% 24% 31% 28% 31% 26% 28% 28%
US Senator? Unweighted n 1271 303 231 894 785 115 79 435 887 | 253 | 408 | 1001 1286 371

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : . Iy
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q27. Overall, do you approve 46% 45% 46% 48% 46% 47% 44% 53% A7% 42% 51%
approve or disapprove disapprove 24% 26% 28% 21% 29% 30% 30% 19% 16% 31% 22%
of the way Alex Padilla i
is handling his job as (VOL) don't know 30% 29% 25% 31% 25% 23% 26% 27% 37% 27% 27%
US Senator? Unweighted n 403 395 852 437 362 646 | 1305 201 153 1008 599

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q2s. Overal(li,_do you  approve 41% 45% 40% 41% 56% | 13% | 46% | 54% | 46% | 25% 28% 46% 41% 37% 53%
oFthe way Dianne - disapprove 42% 21% | 49% 52% 34% | 79% | 47% | 31% | 34% | 62% 52% 41% 39% 45% 33%
Ezlrnjzt;gls'ﬁ gand"ng (VOL) don't know 17% 34% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 15% | 21% | 12% 20% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Senator? Unweighted n 1685 248 1421 1101 636 | 371 356 | 603 | 467 | 559 302 190 443 270 337
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans* Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overal(li,_do you  approve 44% 27% 43% 37% | 45% 58% 42% 45% 36% | 41% | 36% | 47% 41% 41%
of the way Dianne - disapprove 39% 60% 40% 45% | 38% 23% 41% 35% | 50% | 36% | 46% | 43% | 43% 40%
Eg'r"jgt:g's'ﬁ ga"d"“g (VOL) don't know 17% 12% 17% 18% | 17% 19% 17% 20% 14% | 24% | 18% | 11% 16% 20%
Senator? Unweighted n 1272 308 232 904 777 114 80 438 887 256 | 411 999 1288 373
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q2s8. Overalé,_do you  approve 449, 39% 40% 47% 38% 39% | 37% 50% 49% 38% 45%
of the way Dianne - disapprove 33% 47% 48% 30% 49% 53% | 49% 37% 18% 50% | 36%
Ezlrr}ztbe:slﬁ gandling (VOL) don't know 23% 14% 12% 23% 13% 8% 14% 13% 34% 12% 19%
Senator? Unweighted n 405 396 853 438 366 645 | 1310 202 151 1008 603

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q29. Overall, do you  approve 37% 62% 28% 29% 41% 10% 27% 43% 40% 27% 30% 37% 37% 34% 42%
a??lzwe OTtﬂiS?JPSPFOVe disapprove 57% 26% 67% 68% 55% 87% 67% 50% 55% 67% 65% 56% 53% 63% 52%
O e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 7% 12% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 6%
its job? Unweighted n 1690 248 1425 1105 639 | 371 | 356 | 607 | 466 | 560 302 191 444 269 340

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans® Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q29. Overall, do you approve 37% 29% 34% 36% 37% 42% 32% 48% 28% 37% 36% 37% 33% 43%
aﬁ’l"'OveaOftﬂisapgmve disapprove 57% 68% 63% 59% 55% 53% 57% 44% 68% 54% 58% 58% 60% 51%
O e Wi e U.o.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 11% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6%
its job? Unweighted n 1280 304 233 907 779 114 82 439 889 | 257 | 413 | 1001 1292 374

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q29. Overall, doyou approve 46% 29% 31% 48% 30% 32% 26% 49% 68% 30% 44%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiS%Pgrove disapprove 45% 65% 63% 45% 64% 65% 69% 45% 20% 64% 49%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7%
its job? Unweighted n 406 396 855 439 367 649 1307 205 155 1011 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
tQh:_ao. Do you tlrjlir_ltk g right direction 33% 49% 28% 25% 41% | 5% | 26% | 43% | 36% | 21% 33% 34% 32% 31% 35%
States are generally  Wrong direction 62% 43% | 68% 71% 54% | 94% | 71% | 53% | 59% | 76% 63% 58% 61% 68% 58%
gﬁgic%ig'ntgs tr'il%hvtrong (VOL) don't know 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 1% 7%
direction? Unweighted n 1696 251 1426 1102 638 | 373 | 357 | 606 | 469 | 561 303 192 446 268 344
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
. Do you thin right direction o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
:ﬁon_thwjrd ight directi 35% 21% 40% 32% | 34% 41% 30% 37% 30% | 38% | 30% | 31% 32% 34%
S I e e wrong direction 59% 78% 57% 64% | 60% 55% 66% 56% | 66% | 56% | 66% | 63% 63% 61%
States are generally
gwc%ig'ntgf trrllghvf”ong (VOL) don't know 5% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
direction? Unweighted n 1285 304 234 906 786 114 81 440 894 257 | 415 | 1005 1298 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
tc[:]go. Do you tSir_\tk 4 right direction 38% 26% 32% 44%, 26% 27% | 28% 34% 51% 26% 39%
States are generally  Wrong direction 55% 69% 65% 50% 70% 71% | 68% 61% 40% 69% | 56%
g;:ie"cgig'ntgf trli%hvf’ rong (VOL) don't know 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%
direction? Unweighted n 409 400 858 440 364 654 1313 207 154 1016 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.
2

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
excellent 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
‘?31- Y\t’,OUtlg yotut " good 20% 22% 19% 23% 26% 11% 17% 28% 21% 12% 15% 20% 17% 20% 30%
ri
the nation's sconomy Not o good 43% 45% | 43% 40% 47% | 29% | 44% | 45% | 52% | 34% 44% 41% 47% 39% 39%
these days as poor 33% 28% 35% 36% 22% 60% 38% 24% 24% 51% 39% 36% 33% 38% 25%
excellent, good, not so
good, or ’p?,o,?’ (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1708 253 1436 1109 643 373 362 612 474 562 305 193 449 271 346
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans® Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
excellent 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
331- Y\éoutlﬁ yotut " good 21% 15% 24% 19% | 21% 23% 20% 18% 22% | 17% | 19% | 24% 19% 22%
the nation's sconomy Not o good 45% 34% 45% 1% | 46% 46% 43% 47% | 42% | 49% | 44% | 38% | 45% 40%
these days as poor 31% 49% 28% 36% 31% 29% 34% 32% 33% 31% 34% 35% 32% 36%
excellent, good, not so
good, or bgor?’ (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1291 308 234 911 793 115 83 445 897 259 419 1010 1305 378
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngllz:;hool egﬁz:lgggn (g.ggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
excellent 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
331- Y\tl’outlﬁ yotut . good 17% 20% 24% 21% 17% 20% 19% 19% 26% 20% 20%
SO e e S8 € O hot so good 44% 41% 44% 46% 44% 43% | 43% 42% 48% 39% | 46%
the nation's economy
these days as poor 35% 36% 29% 31% 38% 34% 36% 32% 24% 38% 32%
excellent, good, not so
good, or ’pgor? ’ (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 411 401 863 444 367 656 1320 209 156 1020 613

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q32. How satisfied are Very satisfied 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% | 4% 5% | 10% | 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 3% 12%
you with the way ving SCMewhat satisfied 38% 56% | 32% 32% 4% | 17% | 37% | 41% | 41% | 32% 38% 40% 37% 36% 40%
m I IS wWorkKin
e o otsteas’ not too satisfied 29% 19% | 33% 30% 30% | 36% | 36% | 31% | 32% | 28% 27% 31% 33% 29% 26%
ngn you very zg;:zged not at all satisfied 23% 1% | 27% 30% 19% | 41% | 22% | 18% | 18% | 33% 25% 19% 21% 31% 20%
not too satisfied, or  (VOL) don't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 1701 252 1430 1105 641 | 370 | 360 | 611 | 473 | 560 303 192 448 271 342
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | competitive | Male |Female |  Affican | = Asian || atinos | whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q32. How satisfied are very satisfied 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8% 5% 6% 11% 8% 7%
you with the way king SOMeWhat satisfied 41% 26% 43% 37% | 39% 35% 32% 49% | 31% | 43% | 35% | 37% 37% 39%

emocracy IS workin
It i & Statea?’ not too satisfied 27% 33% 28% 28% | 30% 34% 40% 26% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 25% | 30% 27%
gﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ?¢"““”“ﬁﬁm 22% 34% 22% 24% | 22% 26% 19% 15% 32% | 21% | 24% | 25% 23% 24%
not too satisfied, or’ (VOL) don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
not at all satisfied?  ynweighted n 1286 306 233 908 | 789 115 81 444 893 | 258 | 416 | 1007 1299 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nghozf;h(ml golleg_e Gci'ggzg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
education

Q32. How satisfied are very satisfied 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 10% 5%
you with the way king SOMeWhat satisfied 49% 27% 35% 46% 35% 32% | 33% 36% 62% 33% 43%
e oy S otateas’ not too satisfied 28% 34% 27% 30% 30% 30% | 31% 36% 17% 28% | 30%
/S\;f“ )égvuhzfgg :g;:zged not at all satisfied 15% 30% 27% 15% 28% 28% | 29% 14% 8% 26% 19%
not too satisfied, or’ (VOL) don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 410 399 858 441 367 653 | 1313 208 156 1013 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
egj-f:;e[srgtgfg]s[’1‘;° optimistic 49% 67% | 43% 39% 43% | 39% | 44% | 44% | 53% | 50% 44% 53% 46% 54% 50%
optimistic) [or] [2
Epgssimisti)cg tl-u:t] pessimistic 46% 26% 53% 58% 55% | 59% | 52% | 52% | 42% | 47% 48% 45% 50% 43% 47%
Americans of different
pdnh§v$:scazﬁm(voudthme 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4%
come toge 9ran
;vigf;krg;;;;gg" Unweighted n 1695 248 1427 1103 639 370 359 608 469 558 303 189 444 270 345
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans® Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
?gj-f:;e[fgtg%sh‘;° optimistic 50% 47% 54% 49% | 49% 61% 36% 61% | 43% | 48% | 53% | 47% 45% 58%
optimistic) [or] [2
Epgssimisti)cg tILEt] pessimistic 46% 51% 45% 47% 46% 36% 58% 34% 55% | 47% | 44% | 49% 51% 38%
Americans of different
politics' vi?;vs car:j still (VvOL) don't know 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
come toge _eran
gigfg‘rg,;';;gs" Unweighted n 1282 304 228 905 | 786 115 82 436 894 | 259 | 414 | 1003 1298 373
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';rslﬁ,h”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
?g’j-flgle[igtgi’ésh‘;° optimistic 63% 46% 37% 61% 45% 40% | 44% 48% 73% 44% 55%
optimistic) [or] [2
Epgssimisti)cg tl!a[t ] pessimistic 33% 49% 60% 35% 53% 57% 52% 50% 20% 52% 42%
Americans of different
politictal vi?r\:vs car;I still (VvOL) don't know 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%
come toge ?ran
work out their Unweighted n 404 399 860 435 367 655 | 1314 204 153 1015 | 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
gsi“n-ix:"h;t“iﬁ r{g;fr 4o Petter 20% 24% 18% 14% 18% | 16% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 16% 19% 25% 14% 15% 26%
[jarfl‘t’e';'sat‘;?gss t'gdt;‘;,, worse 35% 40% | 32% 38% 34% | 42% | 27% | 33% | 28% | 44% 32% 40% 38% 40% 28%
:‘:gt['g’oyT"A’TsEﬁ ml‘?;] about the same 44% 32% | 49% 48% 47% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 48% | 39% 47% 34% 46% 44% 45%
111 (better), [2] (Worse): (o1 ) don't know 2% 3% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
ey Were ayear | nweighted n 1702 255 | 1427 1102 642 | 369 | 360 | 612 | 471 | 559 302 192 448 271 346

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female Aagni-?caann s Amﬁfii(?:n s* Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
ggi“n-ix‘:‘h:vt“iﬁ &Uarr a0 Petter 20% 17% 16% 23% | 17% 12% 22% 23% 19% | 26% | 19% | 15% 20% 20%
[Ja::e’g'gg‘;g: t';‘d‘;‘;j,, worse 34% 35% 35% 34% | 36% 52% 29% 40% | 27% | 29% | 38% | 36% 32% 39%
gg‘;g’o\’;’XTﬁ’ X‘,ﬂ’;?;l about the same 44% 47% 48% 2% | 46% 36% 49% 35% | 53% | 43% | 42% | 47% 47% 40%
[11 (better). [2] (Worse): (yoL) don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% | 1% 0% 0% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
ey were aYear | yeignted n 1288 305 231 907 | 791 115 83 443 | 893 | 260 | 418 | 1003 | 1299 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Highoflf;‘“' eg?,’('jr:nﬂef,n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
ggi“r{ix‘:‘hvavt“iﬁ &‘;r, a0 Petter 21% 17% 22% 23% 19% 18% | 18% 20% 29% 18% 23%
[Jarﬁ?e';'sa:;gss t'gd‘;‘;,, worse 43% 31% 27% 37% 37% 33% | 30% 44% 46% 36% | 34%
:‘:g‘EEOVT"XTSEﬁ’ fml‘?;] about the same 33% 50% 50% 39% 42% 48% | 51% 35% 22% 45% | 42%
[11 (better). [2] (Worse): (yoL) don't know 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 3% 1% | 1%
ey Were ayear | nweighted n 410 399 860 442 366 655 | 1312 208 158 1013 | 613

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

people seeing racial

discrimination where it| 37% 45% 34% 36% 19% 67% 35% 18% 37% 59% 42% 42% 26% 46% 33%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac_i:-il discrimination, peqplled_not _se_eing
which do you think is  facial ciscrimination 54% 43% | 58% 57% 77% | 25% | 59% | 79% | 54% | 31% 47% 50% 63% 49% 57%
the bigger problem for Where it really does
the country today? exist

(VOL) don't know 9% 12% 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 5% 10%

Unweighted n 1682 249 1413 1094 641 363 355 607 464 552 301 192 440 265 343

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | competitive | Male |Female |  Affican | = Asian || atinos | whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes

people seeing racial

discrimination where it| 34% 50% 30% 42% 32% 24% 37% 38% 36% 38% 35% 37% 34% 42%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac'iz;ll discrimination, peqplled_not _seging
which do you think is racia’ ciscrimination 57% 47% 60% 50% | 59% 73% 59% 53% | 54% | 54% | 58% | 51% 57% 50%
the bigger problem for Where it really does
the country today? exist

(VOL) don't know 9% 3% 9% 8% 10% 2% 4% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8%

Unweighted n 1273 302 231 895 784 115 82 436 880 259 414 989 1284 374

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

people seeing racial

discrimination where it| 43% 37% 28% 35% 40% 37% 35% 31% 48% 39% 37%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac_iél discrimination, I?:;glliiins?risnﬁﬁigﬂon
ml;l%?gcé’(;ryg:,log}gnnl: Iff)r wh_ere it really does 47% 54% 65% 56% 56% 56% 56% 59% 43% 51% 57%
the country today? exist

(VOL) don't know 10% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7%

Unweighted n 402 398 849 434 364 650 1301 205 152 1004 604

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for Asian Americans.

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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